The financial pro forma information was prepared based on International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) as adopted by the EU,
and in a manner that is consistent with the accounting policies applied in Byggmax’s consolidated financial statements in its year-end
report for 2015.

Year-end report January - December 2015 Byggmax Group AB (publ)Year-end report January - December 2015 Byggmax Group AB (publ) 11

As of December 31, 2015, Skånska Byggvaror’s income statement in the financial pro forma information changed from presenting
expenses by function to expenses by nature, in accordance with Byggmax’s accounting policies. In addition, adjustments have been
made in the pro forma information concerning Byggmax’s income statement, from which acquisition costs of SEK 9.6 M have been
excluded, as well as in Skånska Byggvaror’s income statement, from which listing costs of SEK 10.1 M have been excluded. Acquisition
costs at Byggmax amounting to SEK 0.3 M in Q2 and SEK 9.3 M in Q4 have been excluded. Listing costs at Skånska Byggvaror amount-
ing to SEK 3.0 M in Q3 and SEK 7.1 M in Q4 have been excluded.

Proforma profit/loss Byggmax Group including Skånska Byggvaror and Buildor

Amount in SEK M Full year

Q1 2015 Q2 2015 Q3 2015 Q4 2015 2015

Operating income

Net Sales 666.0 1,584.0 1,672.7 975.4 4,898.0

Other operating income 0.9 4.0 2.5 2.7 10.1

Total operating income 666.9 1,588.0 1,675.2 978.0 4,908.1

Operating expenses

Goods for sale -450.8 -1,105.3 -1,166.6 -659.4 -3,382.1

Other external costs and operating expenses -136.1 -162.0 -153.0 -125.9 -577.0

Personnel costs -97.3 -128.0 -124.3 -124.1 -473.6

Depreciation, amortization of tangible and intangible fixed assets -22.0 -23.5 -24.8 -25.1 -95.3

Total operating expenses -706.1 -1,418.7 -1,468.7 -934.5 -4,528.0

EBIT, excluding acquisition costs -39.1 169.3 206.5 43.5 380.1

Acquisition cost 0.0 -0.3 -3.0 -16.4 -19.7

EBIT, including acquisition costs -39.1 169.0 203.5 27.1 360.4

Note 5 Fair value disclosures pertaining to financial instruments

The fair value of financial liabilities and assets is estimated as equal to their carrying amounts. All external loans have an interest
period of three months, meaning that the carrying amount closely corresponds to fair value.

Note 6 Financial instruments

Byggmax only holds derivative instruments measured at fair value in its financial statements. These instruments are measured at fair
value in profit or loss. The value of the derivative instruments is based on observable data for the asset or liability, i.e. level 2. No